 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1Fields Consulting Group specializes in services and products that are directly in line with the MOBIS philosophy and objectives.  For example, we provide guidance in the development and administration of valid top management leadership selection and assessment instruments, assistance in the development of customer-satisfaction improvement programs, direction in the development of individual and organization benchmarks so that individuals and organizations can better evaluate and set standards for their dynamic roles, and the development and administration of original and customized management training programs.  The MOBIS approach to contracting will allow us to assist our clients improve their management, organizational and business improvement products and services resulting in improved customer satisfaction and perception.  


The world of work has changed and thus organizations must change accordingly.  For example, global economic competition has increased, technology has modified and eliminated individual and organizational tasks, organizations have flattened and workers have been empowered to make more timely decisions.  These changes have changed the role of the manager as well.  Today’s managers must use a collaborative approach when problem solving, must open their doors so information can travel more quickly, and they must delegate responsibility and accountability downward.  In this new work environment, internal and external customers demand that their government organizations be more responsive, downsize, become more efficient, become more cost-effective, privatize, pay for performance, utilize benchmarking, and hold government personnel accountable for their actions.  These mandates have required that government agencies’ re-examine and re-write their mission statements, and modify their performance objectives.  


At Fields Consulting Group, we help agencies achieve these goals by offering four of the six MOBIS Service and Product areas  - Consulting Services, Survey Services, Training Services and Support Products.  Our products and services facilitate agencies’ responses to the current marketplace and improve their overall performance.  We describe these products and services below.  The tables of awarded Special Item Numbers (SINs) and associated pricing can be found at the end of this document

SIN 874-1 Consulting Services tc "SIN 874-1 Consulting Services " \l 3

At Fields Consulting Group, we offer Consulting Services to local, state and federal agencies where we provide expert advice and guidance in support of agencies’ management, organizational and business improvement efforts.  Our Consulting Services include:



Identifying and developing management selection strategies



Identifying and developing management assessment instruments



Identifying core job competencies for today’s managers



Identifying and developing methods for providing feedback to managers regarding their career development and career development strategies



Assessing and re-engineering organizations



Identifying the need for and developing management training programs



Preparing reports and statistical analyses

SIN 874-3 Survey Services tc "SIN 874-3 Survey Services " \l 3

When providing Survey Services, Fields Consulting Group assists government agencies throughout all steps of surveying issues pertaining to management and business improvement services and products.  In the process of validating management selection and assessment instruments for example, we collect extensive data to analyze job requirements, core competencies, workforce and customer needs.  We collect extensive data when designing original training programs as well.  These results are critical to leaders in government agencies seeking to ensure they are providing the services desired by their public.  

SIN 874-4 Training Services tc "SIN 874-4 Training Services " \l 3

At Fields Consulting Group, we have developed seven off-the-shelf training courses that we customize for use by our client organizations.  We either provide complete instruction or we train our client organization’s trainers. These courses are:



Performance Benchmark Development



Performance Management




Potential Evaluation, 2 day



Performance Assessment, 2 day



Performance Assessment, 3 day



Performance Assessment, 5 day



Manager Selection Interviewing


In order to ensure we are meeting the needs of our client organizations, we collect relevant data (i.e., as described in Sin 874-3).  Our courses, either off-the-shelf or customized, follow strict Industrial and Organizational Psychological standards including those for assessors, and they cover performance observation, performance measurement, reliability, measurement biases, standardization, documentation, ultimate selection and applicable personnel laws.  More detailed descriptions of each course are available upon request.

SIN 874-5 Support Products tc "SIN 874-5 Support Products " \l 3

Fields Consulting Group utilizes many items in support of services offered in SINs 874-1, 874-3 and 874-4.  For example, we utilize overhead transparencies, training disks and CD-ROMs, survey instruments, assessment instruments, performance measurement instruments, media presentations and audio presentations.   


As an example of how we utilize our products, we provided an original assessor training program for forty special agents.  During this program, we developed videotapes depicting an assessment center role play.  The videotape was presented in several different forms so that assessors could practice reliable scoring of management candidates.  Further, we developed training manuals for each assessor, and utilized computer and overhead transparency presentations.  During the training program and during the actual assessment center, each assessor was given a name tag that they were required to wear when playing a specific role.


Each of our products is priced in our pricing list under Support Products.

Tables of Awarded Special Item Numbers (SINs) and Pricing

SIN 874-1 Consulting Services
LABOR CATEGORY


Gov’t Rate/Hr. ($)
Gov’t Rate/Day ($)

Senior Management Consultant
$133


$1,064
Psychologist Consultant                $88


$704
Analyst                                          
$65      
           $520

Principal Trainer                           
$55                  
$440

Technical Editor                            
$38                         
$304
SIN 874-3 Survey Services

LABOR CATEGORY


Gov’t Rate/Hr. ($)
Gov’t Rate/Day ($)

Senior Management Consultant
$133


$1,064
Psychologist Consultant

$88


$704
Analyst



$65


$520

Principal Trainer


$55


$440

Technical Editor


$38


$304





Minimum

Item



Quantity

Price (50)
Price each/50+
Job Analysis Survey
50


$19,950
$399

Needs Analysis Survey
50


$19,950
$399

SIN 874-4 Training Services










Price/

 






       



each Addtl



Title of






Min #

in Excess 
Max #

Course


Length

Price

of Attendees    of Min   
Attendees

Performance

Management

and Potential

8 hours
$2,712
30

$24

50

Evaluation

Performance

Benchmark

8 hours
$1,752
30

$24

50

Development

Performance

Assessment

2 days

$2,552
20

$179

50

Performance

Assessment

3 days

$4,304
20

$179

50

Performance

Assessment

5 days

$7,456
20

$179

50

Manager

Selection

2 days

$3,504
30

$179

50

Interviewing

SIN 874-5 Support Products 
Item





Quantity

Price ($)

Reproduction




1


0.09
Overhead Transparencies (B&W) 
50


62.50

3-ring binders, 1"



1


7.55

3-ring binders, 2"



1


10.85
3-ring binders, 3"



1


11.98
Dividers, 5-tab set, multicolored

1


0.91

Videocassette Tape



3-pack

9.20

Audiocassette Tapes


6-pack

8.18

CD-ROMs




5-pack

21.94

Diskettes 




10-pack

6.38

Training Manuals



1


9.50
